
HIGHLIGHTS

Election Commission of India- State Election, 2011 to the Legislative Assembly Of  Assam

1. NO OF CONSTITUENCIES

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY

NO OF CONSTITUENCIES

GEN SC ST TOTAL

 102  8  16  126 

2. NO OF CONTESTANTS

NO. OF CONTESTANTS 

IN A CONSTITUENCY

NO. OF SUCH 

CONSTITUENCIES

1 2 3 4 5 6-10 11-15 Above15

 0  0  2  10  18  79  14  3 

TOTAL CONTESTANTS IN FRAY                                                :

AVERAGE CONTESTANTS PER CONSTITUENCY                    :

MINIMUM CONTESTANTS IN A CONSTITUENCY                      :

MAXIMUM CONTESTANTS IN A CONSTITUENCY                     :

 981 

 8 

 3 

 25 

3. ELECTORS

i. NO. OF ELECTORS (Including 

Service Electors)

ii. NO. OF ELECTORS WHO VOTED

iii. POLLING PERCENTAGE

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

 9401786  8786483  18188269 

 7225087  6584353  13809440 

 76.85  74.94  75.92 % % %

4. NO. OF VALID VOTES (EVM Valid+Postal Valid)                                       

5. NO. OF VOTES  REJECTED (Postal)                 

7. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS                             

AVERAGE NO. OF ELECTORS                                                                                             

PER POLLING STATION                              

8. :

 4311 

 23853 

 763 

9. PERFORMANCE OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES

i. NO. OF CONTESTANTS

ii. ELECTED

iii. FORFEITED DEPOSITS

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

 629  57  686 

 896  85  981 

 112  14  126 

OTHERS

OTHERS

 0 

 0 

 0 

% 0 

 0 

 0 

 13820576 

6. NO. OF VOTES  NOT RETRIEVED FROM EVM                  5697 

:

:

:

:


