HIGHLIGHTS

1. NO OF CONSTITUENCIES

TYPE OF CONSTITUENCY	GEN	SC	ST	TOTAL
NO OF CONSTITUENCIES	102	8	16	126

2. NO OF CONTESTANTS

NO. OF CONTESTANTS IN A CONSTITUENCY	1	2	3	4	5	6-10	11-15	Above15
NO. OF SUCH CONSTITUENCIES	0	0	2	10	18	79	14	3
TOTAL CONTESTANTS IN FRAY				:		981		
AVERAGE CONTESTANTS PER CONSTITUENCY				:		8		
MINIMUM CONTESTANTS IN A CONSTITUENCY				:	3			
MAXIMUM CONTESTANTS IN A CONSTITUENCY				:		25		

3. ELECTORS

	MALE	FEMALE	OTHERS	TOTAL
i. NO. OF ELECTORS (Including Service Electors)	9401786	8786483	0	18188269
ii. NO. OF ELECTORS WHO VOTED	7225087	6584353	0	13809440
iii. POLLING PERCENTAGE	76.85 %	74.94 %	0 %	75.92 %
4. NO. OF VALID VOTES (EVM Valid+Postal Va	alid) :	13820576		
5. NO. OF VOTES REJECTED (Postal)	:	4311		
6. NO. OF VOTES NOT RETRIEVED FROM EV	/ M :	5697		
7. NO. OF POLLING STATIONS	:	23853		
8. AVERAGE NO. OF ELECTORS PER POLLING STATION	:	763		

9. PERFORMANCE OF CONTESTING CANDIDATES

	MALE	FEMALE	OTHERS	TOTAL
i. NO. OF CONTESTANTS	896	85	0	981
ii. ELECTED	112	14	0	126
iii. FORFEITED DEPOSITS	629	57	0	686